Cottage Base Rate \$229.00/night

This rate is available for group reservations, educational retreats, or leisure/sabbath bookings. The primary focus of the reservation is travel, reunions, group retreats, or enjoying a wonderful vacation experience.

Cottage Discounted rate \$199.00/night

This rate is available for Self-Directed and Guided retreats where there is an intentional and structured retreat focus on rest and renewal.

Criteria for accessing this rate include:

- The primary guest is retired or employed by a church or para-church organization, including Christian institutions.
- There is <u>no third-party reimbursement of costs</u>, and the individual, couple, or family are paying for their own stay.

Cottage rate when combining counselling services \$179.00/night

This subsidized rate is available to retreats when combined with counselling services. The primary criteria is that there are two counselling sessions per six-night reservation, or prorated portion thereof.

IMPORTANT Information

- Where there are more than three immediate family adults per cottage (19 and over), an additional guest fee of \$30.00/night/person applies. Reservations involving non-immediate family members occupying the same cottage do not qualify for the additional subsidized rates.
- There is a minimum two-night stay requirement. An additional \$40.00 cleaning fee will apply when exceptions are made accommodating one-night reservations.
- Fairhaven has a firm no-pet policy. Exceptions are made by an application process to bring a certified service dog. An additional \$25 cleaning fee may apply.



• Use of the Lodge and/or surrounding grounds for functions outside of the mission of Fairhaven are considered exceptions and reviewed case-by-case. Rates for exceptions are unsubsidized and with out discount.

Counselling services:

Counseling/coaching/mentoring: \$150.00/hr.

Main Lodge rental:

Group rental of the Lodge: \$500.00/full day. \$250.00/half day (up to 4 hrs.) Group rental of the library only: \$200.00/full day. \$100.00/half day (up to 4 hrs.)

*This includes access to WI-FI, Whiteboard, and 65" TV with HDMI cord and Sound Bar.

Local pastors are welcome to use the library free of charge during regular business hours for times of personal retreat, reflection, prayer, and sermon preparation. Please call ahead to confirm availability of the space.

RV site rental:

RV Lot (Hydro & Water hookups): \$55.00/night/site *Access to the washrooms and showers in the Main Lodge included.

